FORM PTO-1595 RECOF ! O	-22-2003	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	OMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)			Patent and Tradem	nark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	02581349	ore and ched orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Ernie Fischer	2. Nam	e and address of	receiving party(ies):	·	
Tim LeBeau \\\ \nabla - \% - \o \cdot \cdo	Nam	e:	Credo Technology Corporation	on	
Peter W. Neumann		nal Address:	U.S. PTO	\$1 / 95 803	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) Nature of conveyance:	10		4		
3. Nature of conveyance.	Stree	et Address:	2800 South 25th Avenue		
(X) Assignment () Merger	ļ				
() Security Agreement () Change of	f Name City:	Broadview	State: IL ZIP: 60155	;	
() Other Execution Date: September 24, 2003; October 6, 2003; September 23, 2003	Additi	onal name(s) & add	ress(es) attached: () Yes () No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	18201	795			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	_		cation is: 9/24/ 2003; 10/6/2003, 9	/23/2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)			
	i 				
Additional n	mbers attached? ()	Yes (X) No.			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			ications and patents involved: (1)		
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	7. Tota	ll fee (37 CFR 3.4	l1)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address:	(X) Enclosed			
) Authorized to b oper payment is	e charged to deposit account only not enclosed.	in the	
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suit	e 2500 8. Dep	osit account num	ber:		
•			07-2069		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 606	06 (Attac	ch duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No		·			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 					
Brittany C. MacDonald October 8, 2003					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (5) 0212 67508 01 FC:8021					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT

REEL: 014602 FRAME: 0715

212,67508

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ernie Fischer, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3636 Enfield, Skokie, IL 60076, Tim LeBeau, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6142 River Bend Place, Lisle, IL 60532 and Peter W. Neumann, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1947 N. Lincoln Ave., Chicago, IL 60614, have invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

MEMO RECORDER/TAPE MEASURE MODULE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Credo Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2800 South 25th Avenue, Broadview, Illinois 60155, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its rights, titles and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 014602 FRAME: 0716

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

0.1.

Date <u>2456</u>	103	Brnie Fischer	ferchen
State of	lini)) ss:	
County of Cr	h)	
acknowledged the		nt was duly sign	me personally appeared and ned, sealed and delivered by legitarius. My Commission
Date 10/6/0	3 =	Tim Labeau	1. Then_
State of)) ss:	
County of)	

I hereby certify that TIM LEBEAU before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this 6h day of October 2003 2003.

(Notarial Scal) "OFFICIAL SEAL" Brenda Holmes Notary Public, State of Illinois ly Commission Expires 11/03/2003 Notary Public - My Commission

-2-

K-021267908-Amiground dos duc

RECORDED: 10/08/2003

		Expires: 1001.3, 2003
Date	9-23-03	Peter W. Neumann
State of	Allenin)) ss:
County of	Cook) ss.)
and acknow by him as h 2003. (Notarial S	vledged that the foregoing Assignis free and voluntary act on this OFFICIAL SEAL NAMEY IN JOHNSON	Thank Van

-3-